,-.,, ..... t •.,·~~
Meeting Date: November 24, 2025 - ~
-lfilt Agenda Item No:
--- ---'-....• « HI NQtO-'__,.J
Kitsa~ Countl£ Board of Commissioners
Office/Department: Roads/Public Works
Staff Contact & Phone Number: Joe Rutan, 360-337-4893
Agenda Item Title: Resolution Adopting the 2026 Annual Road Construction Program

6 Year Program Number 25 Construction
Annual Program Number 18 Contract so.oo County Forces $0,00 ------.-~----
Project Type Code P&T - Paths, Trails, Bikeways, etc.
Total $60,000.00
County Road Funds Amount $60,000.00
Project Name Code Green PE&CE so.oo Right of Way $0,00
6 Year Program Number 32 Construction ---·----- -·····-·----- .. -- ·----- ... ----- -------
Annual Program Number 19 Contract $1,285,ooo.oo County Forces $0.00
Project Type Code IS - Intersection
Project Name
6 Year Program Number
Annual Program Number
Project Type Code
Project Name
6 Year Program Number
Annual Program Number
Project Type Code
Project Name
6 Year Program Number
Annual Program Number
Project Type Code
Total
County Road Funds Amount
North Kitsap Service Center PE & CE
33
20 Contract
Other - Other
Total
so.oo Right of Way
Construction
$3,152,000.00 County Forces
County Road Funds Amount
County Wide ADA and Non-Motorized Improvements PE & CE
34
21 Contract
- -----------
SW -Sidewalk, ADA Total
so.oo Right of Way
Construction
so.oo County Forces
County Road Funds Amount
County Wide Safety Improvements PE & CE $0,00 Right of Way
35
22 Contract
Safety - Signing, Striping, Markings, GR, etc. I
Tota
Construction
so.oo County Forces
County Road Funds Amount
$1,285,000.00
S1 ,285,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,152,000.00
$3, 152,000.00
$0.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$0.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAl & REVOLVING FUND
2026 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES
2026
DEPARTMENT !O'S DESCRIPTION QUANTITY EST. COST
5542 5543 5540
1 '-62,732.80 2 '-183,872.00 5 '-32,500.00
ENG 105A,
106A, 108A, FJELD CONTROUER & SOffi'JARE 5 $32,500.00
109A, 111A 1 $70,304.00 2 $64S,120.32 1 $61,651.20
1012 PU8UC WORKS ENG301 FARO FOCUS 1 $61,651.20 1 $62,732.80 1 $497,536.00 3 $94,099.20
ENG!NEER!NG ENG 103,
TOT Al STATION 3 $94,099.20
104,105 1 $41,100.80 1 $243,360.00
1 $92,206.40 1 $243,360.00 9 $188,250.40
1012T0TAL $188,250.40 1 $41,860.00 1 $378,560.00
1 $70,304.00 1 $757,120.00
3 $124,924.80 1 $216,320.00
5001 PICKUP, 1/2T 1 $62,732.80 1 $59,488.00 1 $757,120.00
155 P!CKUP, 3/4T 1 $70,304.00 2 $183,872.00 1 $243,360.00
4706570S PULL PAVER 2 $183,872.00 5 $459,680.00 3 $234,000.00
1013 PUBLIC WORKS 3704, CAP TRACTOR, MOWER 2 $645,120.32 5 $459,680.00 3 $40,000.00
ROAD MAINTENANCE 5407 SWEEPER, VACUUM 1 $497,536.00 1 $81,120.00 18 $4,439,728.32
1 $91,935.00
5 $459,680.00
1013TOTAL $1,459,565.12
30 2,361,621.60
1015 PUBLIC WORKS
6001 PICKUP, 1/2T 1 $62,732.80